2.1. ODA TO AFRICA - SUMMARY

2.1.1. Top 10 ODA receipts by recipient

USD million, net disbursements in 2019
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Ethiopia
Nigeria

Kenya
Democratic Republic of the Congo
Tanzania
Uganda
Mozambique
Mali

Somalia

Egypt

Other recipients

Total

4677
3277
3173
2810
2126
2030
1841
1816
1720
1709
32494

57 673

8%
6%
6%
5%
4%
4%
3%
3%
3%
3%
56%

100%

2.1.2. Top 10 ODA donors

USD million, net disbursements in 2019
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United States

EU Institutions
Germany

United Kingdom
France

Global Fund
African Dev.Bank
Japan

United Arab Emirates
Other donors

Total

10 537
9572
6831
4549
3814
2950
2591
1650
1572
1157

12 448

57 673

18%
17%
12%
8%
7%
5%
4%
3%
3%
2%
22%

100%

2.1.3. Trends in ODA

2018 2019 |% change

ODA net disbursements

0,
(2019 constant USD million) 54751 57673 5.3%
ODA gross disbursements o
(2019 constant USD million) 61098 64 562 5.7%
ODA commitments

0,
(2019 constant USD million) 65526 70203 7:1%
Population (thousands) 1276 399 [ 1308 580 2.5%
Net ODA per capita (USD) 42.9 44.1 —

2.1.4. ODA by income group

USD million, 2019, net disbursements

1894

13671
34 337

OLeast Developed Countries

OOther Low Income

OLower Middle Income

BUpper Middle Income

BUnspecified

844

2.1.5. Sectorsin 2019
commitments
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